© Translational Cancer Research. All rights reserved.   Transl Cancer Res 2021;10(12):5040-5051 | https://dx.doi.org/10.21037/tcr-21-1326
Original Article
High expression of TXNDC11 indicated unfavorable prognosis of
glioma
Peng Peng1, Fangling Cheng2, Yuting Dong3,4,5, Zirong Chen1, Xiaolin Zhang1, Dongsheng Guo1,
Xingjiang Yu6, Yiyang Lu7, Yuyong Ke8, Bin Zhang3,5,9, Ximiao He3,4,5, Feng Wan1
1Department of Neurosurgery, Tongji Hospital of Tongji Medical College, Huazhong University of Science and Technology, Wuhan, China;
2Department of Surgery, Hepatic Surgery Center, Tongji Hospital of Tongji Medical College, Huazhong University of Science and Technology,

io
n
Mutant Wildtype Codel Non-codel WHO II WHO III WHO IV
40
30
20
10
40
30
20
10
50
40
30
20
10
TX
D
C
11
 e
xp
re
ss
io
n
TX
D
C
11
 e
xp
re
ss
io
n
TX
D
C
11
 e
xp
re
ss
io
n
A B C
D E F
Figure 3 Associations between TXNDC11 expression and clinicopathologic variables in CGGA-325 cohort. (A) Age, (B) gender, (C)
histological type, (D) IDH1 mutation status, (E) 1p19q-codeletion-status, (F) WHO grade. TXNDC11, thioredoxin domain containing 11;
CGGA, Chinese Glioma Genome Atlas; IDH, isocitrate dehydrogenases.
5046 Peng et al. TXNDC11 indicated unfavorable prognosis of glioma
© Translational Cancer Research. All rights reserved.   Transl Cancer Res 2021;10(12):5040-5051 | https://dx.doi.org/10.21037/tcr-21-1326
Table 2 Association of TXNDC11 expression in TCGA with clinical-pathological characteristics
Clinical characteristics Total (n) OR in TXNDC11 expression P value
Age (≥51 vs. <51) 1,111 1.89 (1.38–2.58) <0.001*
Gender (male vs. female) 1,111 0.69 (0.51–0.94) 0.019*
WHO grade
III vs. II 514 1.52 (1.07–2.16) 0.020*
IV vs. II 845 3.00 (1.99–4.57) <0.001*
Histological type
GBM vs. astrocytoma 790 1.59 (1.03–2.47) 0.035*
GBM vs. oligoastrocytoma 726 2.36 (1.47–3.81) <0.001*
GBM vs. oligodendroglioma 787 3.44 (2.22–5.38) <0.001*
IDH1 mutation (wildtype vs. mutant) 597 2.14 (1.53–3.00) <0.001*
1p19q-codeletion-status (non-codeletion vs. codeletion) 664 3.80 (2.60–5.63) <0.001*
*, P<0.05. TXNDC11, thioredoxin domain containing 11; TCGA, The Cancer Genome Atlas; GBM, glioblastoma; IDH, isocitrate